
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1222
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
IMPORT AND SUPPLY OF UREA
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to allow private players to import and supply urea;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government also plans to shift the import of urea etc. under Open General Licence;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the manner in which the Government will ensure that farmers do not pay a higher price for the imported urea ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) : There is no such proposal lin kthe Department of Fertilizers.

(b) : In view of (a) above, question does not arise.

(c) : There is no such proposals in the Department of Fertilizers.

(d) & (e): In view of above, question does not arise.
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